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CZECH OPEN 2014 "CSOB POJISTOVNA OPEN" - turnaj B open rating tournament with rating for FIDE
Organizer(s) AVE-Kontakt s.r.o., Pardubice /éf Wohnbau Prenzlau ¢
Federation Czech Republic (CZE)

Tournament director Dr. Jan Mazuch

Chief Arbiter IA Thomas Strobl

Arbiter FA Michail Korecek

Location Pardubice (CZE)

Date 2014/07/18 to 2014/07/26

Rating-@ 1953

Pairing program Swiss-Manager from Heinz Herzog (http://swiss-manager.at) Prenzlau Stadtgesprich TV
Last update 26.07.2014 20:33:52, Creator/Last Upload: czech republic licence 63 Umbau der ehemaligen Post Die ganze Sendung hier
Final Ranking after 9 Rounds

Rk. SNo Name Typ sex Gr FED Rtgl Club/City Pts. TB1 TB2 TB3
1 1 FM  DANILENKO Dmitriy F UKR 2393 7.5 2108 42.0 54.0
2 8 LORNYE Pylyp F UKR 2205 7.5 2075 440 555
3 23 THENHAUSEN Dirk F GER 2109 7.5 2005 38.5 50.0
4 13 MASLAK Alexander S60 F RUS 2170 7.0 2057 410 530
5 2 FM  ORDYAN Vrezh F ARM 2363 7.0 2056 355 465
6 129 TUMA Jan F CZE 1923 Tj Chs Chotebor 6.5 2162 425 55.0
7 120 GALCHENKO Vadim ule F RUS 1939 6.5 2079 37.0 47.0
8 75 GALCHENKO Matvey ule F RUS 2007 6.5 2062 445 56.0
9 30 WFM KORCHAGINA Viktoria w F RUS 2092 6.5 2060 42.5 54.0
10 4 KUZMIN G. F RUS 2309 6.5 2059 39.0 50.0
11 48 RIGOPOULOS-TSIGKOS Alexandros F GRE 2052 6.5 2039 335 420
12 10 KARASIK Semyon F ISR 2196 6.5 1995 37.0 48.0
13 34 LAGUNOW Raphael ule F GER 2087 6.5 1990 38.0 49.0
14 32 HORBING Stefan F SWE 2090 6.5 1977 37.0 47.0
15 44 PETROVSKIS Olegs ule F LAT 2062 6.5 1976 340 43.0
16 111 HARING Filip ule F SVK 1953 6.0 2090 355 47.0
17 82 SAMARIN Evgen F UKR 1997 6.0 2082 350 450
18 63 WFM OBOLENTSEVA Alexandra Ule w F RUS 2024 6.0 2054 38.0 485
19 138 WFM FISABILILLAH Ummi Ule w F INA 1896 6.0 2048 34.0 440
20 17 MORODER Stefan F ITA 2150 6.0 2033 37.0 480
21 66 SOLOVYEV Anton F RUS 2021 6.0 2027 355 450
22 94 HILLER Simon F GER 1973 6.0 2025 37.5 485
23 100 MARTIN Julian ule F GER 1968 6.0 2013 36.0 455
24 16 DVORAK Adam ule F CZE 2157 Sachovy Klub Lokomotiva Brno, 6.0 2008 35.5 45.0
25 22 ILANDZIS Spyridon F GRE 2116 6.0 1992 330 435
26 57 MINDL Josef F CZE 2029 Sokol Tabor 6.0 1987 340 430
27 24 KARAS Marek ule F SVK 2108 6.0 1979 36.5 465
28 40 ADLOFF Ralf F GER 2070 6.0 1957 37.0 455
29 11 TRENNER Rolf F GER 2190 Sc Empor Potsdam 1952 E.V. 6.0 1936 315 415
30 39 SLAMPA Jan F CZE 2075 Tj Sokol Udlice 6.0 1936 315 395
31 74 CHO Seongho F KOR 2011 6.0 1924 340 430
32 6 GOLCMAN Evgeny S60 F RUS 2209 6.0 1921 315 40.0
33 160 LEE Kyungseok F KOR 1855 5.5 2068 36.0 46.5
34 159 WAGNER Vojtech ule F CZE 1858 Sk Ortex-Reta Hradec Kralove 5.5 2065 35.5 46.5
35 101 CMOR Nino F SLO 1965 5.5 2063 41.0 525
36 50 WFM SHEVCHENKO Tanya w F UKR 2048 5.5 2063 385 49.0
37 80 NIEGSCH Nicolas ule F GER 1998 5.5 2059 415 515
38 184 KWON Sehyun ule F KOR 1794 5.5 2056 35.0 435
39 68 GRACHEV Alexey F RUS 2018 5.5 2040 39.0 50.5
40 149 HORAK Martin ule F CZE 1881 Tj Spartak Vlasim 5.5 2037 35.0 455
41 98 OBERHOFER Cedric ule F GER 1971 5.5 2031 34.0 425
42 36 KORSCHNER Miroslav F CZE 2077 Tj Neratovice 5.5 2005 355 46.5

28.07.2014 08:37



Chess-Results Server Chess-results.com - Tournament-Database

2 von 4

43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
%
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

183

112
29
60
26
65
71
55

166
70

145
91
99
51
27
54

169
14

191
62

119
21
58

190

105

187

106

118

141

132
31
35

103
37
69

116

102
83
87
56
61
45

126
53

128
199
170
161
49
19
202
33
15
59
179
12
89
153
78
47

FM

FM

ZIBOROV Kirill
DOBERITZ Paul
BALENOVIC Zvonimir
JEZBERA Jiri

ARNDT Uwe
HORACEK Michal
SVIDINSKY Dmitry
POSTUPA Martin
BJERRE Jonas

ule

S60

ule

ZPEVAKOVA Jana w

JABLONICKY Martin
KOTYK Vaclav
HEINEMANN Josefine
MURKO David
WIESNER Paula
HOLLAN Petr
RIVONENKO Vladislav
SCHMIDT Martin
LUCOVNIK Tilen
KABELKA Ondrej
POPQV Denis
MERKEL Toni

TICHY Miroslav
VOELZ Stephan
NOVAK Ales

HAJEK Oskar
CHEKLETSOV Egor
KOZINA Anastasia
SCHAFFER Ondrej
GARRAPA Gianluigi
DEL MASTRO Marco
GURTOVOQI Borys
BOEDDEKER Henry
KANTOR Petr
HRDINA Robin
KUDR Roman
KRATOCHVIL Vit
PALDUS Petr

ule

ule

ule

ule

ule

S60

ule

ANDREEVA Elena w

DANEK Pavel
VACHTFEIDL Petr
PALAS Ales
BRENNINGER Daniel
LUEBSEN Keno
BOUS Florian
KRENA Bohuslav

OREHEK Spela w

RADOVANOVIC Jovica
KUBAT Pavel

HOLY Filip

FISCHER Erik
SCHERBAKOV Mikhail
VAVRA Radim
YAKIMENKO Alexander A.
SUCHARDA David
BIEDEKOEPPER Robert
ZATKO Gregor
HIEMER Bernd
HACAPERKA Michal
PETR Jan

NAFTALIN Solomon

ule

S60
ule

S60

CHAN Naruna w

DROZDOV Vladimir E.
HOLLAN Martin

S60
ule

ule w

ule w

ule w
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1798

2220

2207

2200 Tj Slavia Hradec Kralove
1950

2094 Sk Bohemia Pardubice O.S.
2028

2106 Vsfs

2021

2016 Sk Stare Mesto

2031

1848 Sk Rakovnik

2016

1889

1980

1968 Sk Oaza Praha

2047

2095

2032

1836 Sk Ad Jicin

2168

1777

2025 Tj Slavia Hradec Kralove
1945

2125 Sk Bohemia Pardubice O.S.
2028 Sachovy Klub Lokomotiva Brno,
1777

1962

1789 Tj Stefanydes Policka
1960

1945

1892

1917

2091 So Tj Sokol Mosty U Jablunkova
2079 Tj Spartak Vlasim

1965 Tj Jiskra Jaromer

2077 Tj Namest N/Oslavou
2017 Tj Lokomotiva Liberec
1946

1965 Sk Bohemia Pardubice O.S.
1996

1986 Tj Kralupy Nad Vltavou
2029

2026

2059

1926 Sk Kurim

2039

2330

1924 Orel Orechov

1733 Tj Kosutka Plzen O.S.
1831

1854

2051 Sk Rapid Pardubice, O.S.
2142

1712 Sk Ortex-Reta Hradec Kralove
2089

2164

2028

1806 Ddm Praha 6

2172 Tj Praha-Pankrac

1982

1870

2001

2055 Sk Oaza Praha
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1914
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335
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93
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81
115
147
122
110
168
201
157
174
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177
203
43
178
172
209
117
107
88
130
185
135
140
42
38
195
127
109
76
113
207
28
133
25
72
114
79
108
92
95
123
41
97
167
156
136
175
197
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142
171
86
205
186
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WFM

GALVANEK Ladislav
HASENBANK Dirk
LAHO Maros
DVORANOVA Maria
BEYER Christof
STEHLIK Jiri

KUCHAR Tomas
SHAKIROVA Renata
SCHOENBECK Stephan
MEDVEC Miroslav
SUCHOMELOVA Simona
ACIKEL Mert

HERNLA Lars
SHISHKIN Vadim
DARNELL Anton
VOELZ Michael

PESL Jan

SOLC Filip

UNGURS Edgars
GRAH Matej
SZOTKOWSKI Bohuslav
NGUYEN DANG Huy Duc
TUTOV Valeriy
GRASHUIS Aldert-Jan
BIERNATH Thomas
LOMAKIN Andrey
BARNA Mandy
NAJMAN Jan

FRANZ Tobias
RAGAA Hassan
HARING Viktor
KHMELEV Mikhail
PAVLOVA Nataliy
MAZURA Tomas
TUOMAINEN Felix
FLEK Vladislav

VAN DER LINGEN Cornelis Petru
BJERRE Tavs

REICHEL Tomas
AYRUAN Yuri
CHMELIK Jiri
MODDER Frank
LINUSSON Lasse
KUDLA Vladimir
GALAN FERNANDEZ Felix
JELINEK Vaclav
STARY Lukas
ORLYANSKAYA Darya
GONO Michal

JANDL Vojtech
ULRICH David
KEJZAR Petra

EISNER Oldrich
SINGER Amit
INGASON Sigurdur
TOPORKOVA Sofia
LEVIN Evgeny
SVOBODA Ivo
CHYZYNSKI David
GABOSHVILI Georgy
FIALA Zdenek
ZILBERSHTEIN Victor
GADZHIEV Farid
REZAC Jindrich

ule

ule
ule

ule

ule

S60

ule
ule

ule

ule

S60

S60

ule

ule

ule

S60

ule

S60
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2055
1977
2020
2004
1972
1998 Sokol Kolin
1948 Chess Most
1885
1929
1955

1839 Sk Sklo-Bohemia Svetla N.Saz.

1712
1861
1825
1819
1854
1808 Sk Kurim

1708 Sk Ortex-Reta Hradec Kralove

2063
1806

1830 So Tj Sokol Mosty U Jablunkova

1660
1946
1958
1984
1920
1793
1902
1893
2063
2076
1762
1926

1958 Sk Bohemia Pardubice O.S.

2007

1949 Tj Praha-Pankrac
1674

2094

1911 Tj Jiskra Havlickuv Brod
2106

2015 Tj Sokol Litvinov-Lom.
1949

1999

1958 Sk Kurim

1978

1973 Sk Bohemia Pardubice O.S.

1929 Jiskra Hermanuv Mestec
2064

1972

1841 Sokol Bustehrad

1863 Tj Auto Skoda Mlada Boleslav

1899

1823 Sokol Pecky

1749

1868

1892

1831

1987 Tj Zdar Nad Sazavou
1679

1790

1995 Sk Sklo-Bohemia Svetla N.Saz.

1778
1889

1887 Tj Auto Skoda Mlada Boleslav
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171 137 LIDUCH Filip F CZE 1897 2222 Sk Polabiny

172 148 SMEJKAL Josef F CZE 1883 Tj Auto Skoda Mlada Boleslav
173 125 KOPECEK Ivan S60 F CZE 1926 Moravska Slavia Brno

174 52 MARES Jan F CZE 2043 Sachovy Klub Usti Nad Orlici
175 104 WIESE Frank F GER 1963

176 139 BERANEK Ondrej F CZE 1895 Tj Jiskra Havlickuv Brod
177 121 ZEMLICKA Vit F CZE 1939 Sokol Praha-Kobylisy

178 73 SMEJC Jiri F CZE 2014 Ddm Praha 6

179 164 BORUVKA Radim F CZE 1852 Tj Sokol Struharov

180 163 VOJACEK Zdenek F CZE 1854 Sk Duras Bvk

181 192 SRKAL Miroslav F CZE 1777 Tj Tatran Podborany

182 194 WIESNER Alexander ule F GER 1768

183 154 HORYNA Josef S60 F CZE 1868 Tj Sokol Praha-Vrsovice
184 193 KAPLAN Milan F CZE 1772 Orel Orechov

185 124 PEKURIN Yury S60 F ISR 1928

186 188 ROZMAN Monika ule w F SLO 1780

187 165 HNILICKA Michal F CZE 1851 Sokol Rudice

188 181 NOSEK Jan F CZE 1799 Sk Ortex-Reta Hradec Kralove
189 158 SCHUETZ Peter F SVK 1858

190 206 KARL Binh F GER 1678

191 131 NEMEC Otakar F CZE 1919 Sk Lipa

192 134 LUBAN Peter S60 F GER 1905

193 90 MARSALEK Lubos F CZE 1981 Caissa Uholicky

194 20 FM  KROUZEL Jaroslav S60 F CZE 2125 Tj Praha-Pankrac

195 143 PRACHAR Josef S60 F CZE 1891 Vsfs

196 180 SLABY Milos S60 F CZE 1804 Sk Rapid Pardubice, O.S.
197 198 HAASE Pavel ule F CZE 1747 Vsfs

198 173 BARTOS Karel F CZE 1828 Sk Svitavy

199 151 SUKDOLAK Radek F CZE 1881 Tj Chs Chotebor

200 150 MICHLIAN Stefan F CZE 1881 Sk Bohemia Pardubice O.S.
201 182 HON Jiri F CZE 1798 Sk Rapid Pardubice, O.S.
202 196 PONOMARCHUK Anastasia Uule w F RUS 1762

203 200 KLINGE Sabina Ule w F GER 1723

204 204 GERBETH Frank F GER 1691

205 208 LEE Chulwoo F KOR 1670

206 85 SANDNER Heike w F GER 1995

207 210 PALLA Ivan S60 F CZE 1577 So Stavby Mostu Praha
208 64 ROITZSCH Philippe F GER 2024

209 18 MALY Marek F CZE 2149 Tj Sokol Lazne Velke Losiny
210 211 ARGINBAYEVA Maryana S60 w F KAZ 1499

211 152 KYAS Michael Dr. F GER 1872

Annotation:

Tie Breakl: rating average of the opponents (variabel with parameters)
Tie Break2: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel with parameter)
Tie Break3: Buchholz Tie-Breaks (variabel with parameter)
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